
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2007 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2007 Fall 2006 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

8,698
   926
6,823
1,875
7,375
1,184
   139

8,256
   899
6,523
1,733
6,963
1,219
     74

5.4%
3.0%
4.6%
8.2%
5.9%
-2.9%
87.8%

OTHER FACTS

Fall 2007 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

Colleges/Schools # %

College of Business
College of Education & Human
    School of Administrative Leadership
    School of Instructional Leadership
College of Liberal Arts
    School of Communications
    School of Fine & Performing Arts
    School of Social & Behavioral Sciences
College of Lifelong Learning
College of Science, Engineering & Technology
    School of Engineering
    School of Science & Technology
College of Public Service
   School of Policy & Planning
   School of Public Health
   School of Social Work
Unclassified Majors

1,388
1,882
   340
1,542
1,812
   506
   257
1,049
    118
1,838
   485
1,352
   808
   122
   327
   359
   852

 15.96%
 21.64%
  3.91%
17.73%
 20.83%
  5.82%
  2.95%
12.06%
   1.35%
 21.13%
  5.58%
15.55%
   9.28%
  1.40%
  3.76%
  4.12%
   9.03%

 FALL 2007 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Business Administration
Elementary Education
Accounting
Criminal Justice

795
529
526
348
313

Early Childhood Education
Guidance and Counseling
Public Health
Teaching
Computer Science

117
 87
 79
 66
 61


