JACKSON	N STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2007	ENROLLMENT PROFILE

	Fall 2007	Fall 2006	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	8,698	8,256	5.4%
New Freshmen Admission	926	899	3.0%
Undergraduate Enrollment	6,823	6,523	4.6%
Graduate Enrollment	1,875	1,733	8.2%
In-State Enrollment	7,375	6,963	5.9%
Out-of-State Enrollment	1,184	1,219	-2.9%
International Enrollment	139	74	87.8%

OTHER FACTS

Fall 2007 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

Colleges/Schools	#	%
College of Business	1,388	15.96%
College of Education & Human	1,882	21.64%
School of Administrative Leadership	340	3.91%
School of Instructional Leadership	1,542	17.73%
College of Liberal Arts	1,812	20.83%
School of Communications	506	5.82%
School of Fine & Performing Arts	257	2.95%
School of Social & Behavioral Sciences	1,049	12.06%
College of Lifelong Learning	118	1.35%
College of Science, Engineering & Technology	1,838	21.13%
School of Engineering	485	5.58%
School of Science & Technology	1,352	15.55%
College of Public Service	808	9.28%
School of Policy & Planning	122	1.40%
School of Public Health	327	3.76%
School of Social Work	359	4.12%
Unclassified Majors	852	9.03%

FALL 2007 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs	#
Biology	795	Early Childhood Education	117
Business Administration	529	Guidance and Counseling	87
Elementary Education	526	Public Health	79
Accounting	348	Teaching	66
Criminal Justice	313	Computer Science	61